from time to time (“Listing Regulations, 2015”), we wish to inform that the Board of Directors of ROX Hi-

Tech Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held today i.e., Friday, September 05, 2025, has inter alia, 

considered and approved the issue and allotment of up to 30,92,782 (Thirty Lakh Ninety-Two Thousand Seven 

Hundred Eighty Two) Fully Convertible Warrants ("Warrants”) at an issue price of Rs. 48.50/- (Rupees Forty 

Eight and Fifty Paise Only) per warrant, determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI 

(ICDR) Regulations, to be convertible at an option of Warrant holder(s) in one or more tranches, within 18 

(Eighteen) months from its allotment date into an equivalent number of fully paid-up equity shares of the face 

value of Rs. 10/- each for cash, for an aggregate amount of up to Rs. 14,99,99,927/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore 

Ninety-Nine Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Seven Only) to the below mentioned persons 

belonging to the “Promoter & Promoter Group” category (“Proposed Allottees”) in the manner as follows:    

Sr. No. Name of the Proposed Allotee Category No. of Warrants to be issued (up to) 

1.  Jim Rakesh  Promoter  23,63,438